

SBD/2020-21

TO1 KATHWAR SHRI SHIV CHOUHARY
KE GHAR TO LAXMIPUR

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

BENIPUR MMGSY-SC
DIVISION

TARDIH
SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

SUNAM KUMAR JHA

M.B. No- 1217

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस मापी
पुस्तक में कुल - 100 (एक सौ) है जिस को
सहायक अभियंता उपेन्द्र कुमार शर्मा ग्रामीण
कार्य विभाग कार्य अवर प्रमंडल
तारडीह नाम से निर्गत किया जाता है

31/12/20

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल बेनीपुर (वरभंगा)

रजत

31-12-2020

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

BENIPUR DIVISION
TARDIH SUB-DIVISION

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य
प्रमंडल, बेनीपुर (वरभंगा)

Measurement Book

No. 1217

Name of officer

शशीभूषण
उपेन्द्र कुमार शर्मा

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

1st on A/c Bill

1

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
NAME OF WORK -	Toa To Koothwar				
Shree SHIB Chaudhry house to					
LAKSHMIPUR - Lmole (NMCES 7)					
NAME OF AGENCY -	Suman Kumar Jha				
Agreement NO -	48 SBD/2020-21				
Agreement Amount -	78,39,220				
date of Agreement -	30-07-2020				
date of completion AS -	29-07-2021				

For Agreement (J-00014)					21/11/21
Measurement date wise item of work details					21/11/21
Item NO-01	providing setting out				21/11/21
pillar	Ranch mark pillar @ one				21/11/21
km one no as per drawing do					21/11/21
do all complete job as per E/L					21/11/21
1 Nos					21/11/21
Item NO-02	providing setting out				21/11/21
reference pillar @	union per km as				21/11/21
per drawing and duration of E/L					21/11/21
4 Nos					21/11/21
Signature	02/02/21 J.E				02/02/21 AE

Continuation

" ABSTRACT of work "

Sch. XLV-Form No. 111

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
NAME of WORK - construction of					
Road from Tal. Kaitwar Shilbi					
Chaudhary house to Lakshmi					
Under Mawasy (Tordin Block)					
NAME of Agency - SUMAN KUMAR JLG					
DATE of Agreement - 30.07.2020					
Agreement No - 48530/2020-21					
Agreement Amount - 78,39,220=0					
DATE of completion As Per					
Agreement - 29.07.2021					
DATE of ENTRY - 25/02/2022					
STENO-01 providing setting out					
Pillar Bench Mark Pillar (A)					
One KM or Per drawing. do-do					
all complete job as per Bill					
BIF Page No - (10)					
1 NOS (A) 4069.00/NOS.					4069=00
STENO-02 providing setting out					
Reference Pillar. do do					
BIF Page No - (10)					
4 NOS (A) 1889.51/NOS					7558=00
STENO-03 clearing and grubbing					
Road land by manual means					
Including the uprooting vegetation					
Removal do do do					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
BIF Project - (11)					
0.25 hectare (11) 5/132.74/hectare					18,919=00
Item 04 Construction of Road					
Embankment with material					
obtained from borrow pits do do					
all complete job as per E.L.					
BIF Project - (11)					
(11) Load upto 1000m - 169.57 m ³					
(11) 175.22/m ³					28,135=00
(12) Load upto 100m - 374.68 m ³					
(12) 139.85/m ³					52,399=00

Item 05 Excavation of earth					
Work in foundation trenches in					
Road do do do do					
Complete job as per E.L.					
BIF Project - (11) + (12)					
(83.10 + 8.48) m ³					
= 91.58 m ³ (11) 74.16/m ³					6,792=00

Item 06 Graveling and laying					
of granular sub base by					
well graded material spreading in					
uniform layer do do do do					
BIF Project -					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
STEMNO-06 Excavation of earth for structure work in C-D work					
Foundation do do all complete					
Job of Per E/L					
B/E page no - (15)					
53.43 m ² @		2.60.37/m ³	2.60.59/m ³		13909 = 10
STEMNO-07 providing and laying first class bedding of well					
compacted local sand with approved					
Materials do do do all					
complete job of Per E/L					
B/E page no - (15)					
6.39 m ² @		449.06/m ²	453.20/m ²		2896 = 10
STEMNO-08 providing placement concrete in open foundation of C-D work convert with approved quantity of materials					
do do do all complete					
Job of Per E/L					
B/E page no - (15)					
4.85 m ³ @		5935.78/m ³	6121.95/m ³		28798 = 10
STEMNO-09 providing head wall Brick masonry work in C-D (1:4)					
In sub structure of convert					
do do do do					
B/E page no - (15) + (16)					

Continuation

-0

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$(27.24 \times 14.36) \times 2$					
=	42.05 M ² (6)				2,47,792.54
Item 10-10					
providing 100 mm thick cement					
plaster work 17.1 M (1.00) with clean					
end. etc.					
B/E page - (7)					
40.97 M ² (7)					7461.20
Item 10-11					
providing and laying					
of 100 mm thick brick class 6000					
in culvert etc.					
B/E page - (8)					
22.50 M (8)					
2622.31/m ²					
2622.42/m ²					
59004.20					
Item 10-12					
providing and laying (1.50)					
of granular sub base by					
well graded material spreading					
in uniform layer etc.					
all complete job by P.E. E.L.					
B/E page - (12) + (18) + (19)					
(410.18 + 4.86 + 21.55) M ³					
= 436.60 M ³ (9)					
3201.74/m ³					
1397,880.20					
Item 10-13					
providing and laying					
spreading and compacting stone					
Aggregates of specific size to					
water bound macadam (W.B.M)					
Grade - III					
etc.					

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	ADP Re	
					32,30,854
Add W.S.T 12-1.					327,702
Add L.C 1-1.					32,308
				Rs	36,50,865
As per Agreement 0.02% less				(-)	730
					36,50,135
Provision on A/c Bill less					-16,36,147

Material statement

① Cement - 48.99 MT

② Sand - 37.13 M³③ Chps - 75.74 M³④ Stone work - 2.79 M³

⑤ Bricks - 21040 Nos

⑥ Scaffolding materials - 56.38 M³⑦ Earth - 61.43 M³

Charvi
25/02/22
AE

25/02/22
AE